## Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Arts and Culture Board		Date: 08/22/22	
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Trustee Brunette		Bill #	144-2022
DATE SUBMITTED: <u>08/18/22</u>		EXHIE	BITS:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
Village Attorney		Village	e Administration
	AMOUNT JDGETED: \$		PPROPRIATION EQUIRED: \$
SUMMARY STATEMENT:			
A resolution to appoint a new member to the Arts and Culture Advisory Board.			
MOVED BY: Brunette seconded by: Scollin			
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	1/65	_	
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes	_	
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	<u>yes</u>	_	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes	_	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes_	_	

## RESOLUTION TO APPOINT MEMBER TO THE ARTS AND CULTURE ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake Arts and Culture Advisory Board has a vacancy;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Trustees hereby appoints Julia Csanko to the Arts and Culture Advisory Board for a term that is in accordance with the bylaws.